SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

Tap – on Fees:

¾" Meter Service	\$1,500.00
1" Meter Service	\$1,750.00
2" Meter Service	\$4,000.00

Deposits:

³ / ₄ " – 1" Meter Service (Property Owner)	\$	70.00
¾" – 1" Meter Service (Rental)	\$	150.00
2" Meter Service	\$	500.00
4" Meter Service	\$3	1,000.00
6" Meter Service	\$2	2,000.00
Fire Hydrant Meter	\$	200.00

Non-Refundable Fees

Disconnect/Reconnect Fee	\$ 75.00 ONE TIME FEE
Turn-On Fee	\$ 25.00
FOR NEW WATER USERS WITH EXISTING TAP	
Turn-On Fee (After Hours)	\$ 50.00
FOR NEW WATER USERS WITH EXISTING TAP	
Reconnect Fee (After Hours)	\$ 50.00
Fire Hydrant Meter Connection Fee	\$ 40.00
Late Payment Fee	\$ 10.00
Returned Check Fee	\$ 35.00

Water Rate Schedule

3/4" – 1" Meter Serving One Residence

First 0 - 1,000 gallons \$17.28 Minimum bill = \$17.98 with 4% tax Over 1,000 gallons \$6.39 per 1,000 gallons

Commercial Rate

2" Meter

First 0 – 5,000 gallons \$45.54 Minimum Bill Over 5,000 gallons \$6.93 per 1,000 gallons

4" and 6" Meter TBD

Lock Tampering Fee

Lock Tampering Fee \$ 300.00 + Parts & Labor

Other Fees

Meter Testing Fee	\$ 150.00
Meter Re-Read Fee	\$ 15.00
Second Time Use of Data Log Fee	\$ 40.00